## Columbarium and Prayer Garden Memorial Drive Presbyterian Church 11612 Memorial Drive, Houston, Texas 77024

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP – INURNMENT RIGHTS

This Certificate acknowledges that Memorial Drive Presbyterian Church (the "Church") has sold and transferred certain Inurnment Rights in the Church's Columbarium and Prayer Garden to the following person or person's

following person or person's
(referred to as "Grantee" whether one or more)
The Inurnment Rights which have been sold and transferred by the Church to Grantee are identified as follows in the Columbarium and Prayer Garden:
Wall: Row: Column: Space:
The space shall be used for the inurnment of the cremated remains of the Grantee or a member of the Grantee's immediate family and shall be held and used under the terms and conditions of the Agreement Concerning Inurnment Rights by and between the Church and the Grantee, and the Policies and Procedures of the Columbarium and Prayer Garden of Memorial Drive Presbyterian Church.
Pursuant to Texas law, and unless a decedent has left directions in writing for the disposition of the decedent's remains according to section 711.002 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, the following persons, in the priority listed, have the right to control the disposition, including cremation, of the decedent's remains:
<ol> <li>the person designated in a written instrument signed by the decedent;</li> <li>the decedent's surviving spouse;</li> <li>any one of the decedent's surviving adult children;</li> <li>either one of the decedent's surviving parents;</li> <li>any one of the decedent's surviving adult siblings; or</li> <li>any adult person in the next degree of kinship in the order named by law to inherit the estate of the decedent.</li> </ol>
The undersigned Grantee(s) affirm and represent that Grantee(s) have priority and the right to control the disposition and inurnment of the decedent's remains pursuant to this Certificate.
The Inurnment Rights are not transferable by the Grantee(s) to another person without the prior written consent of the Church.
MEMORIAL DRIVE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Authorized Representative Printed Name Date:

Acknowledged and Ac	ccepted by Grantee(s) named below:		
Grantee	Printed Name	Date:	
Grantee	Printed Name	Date:	